325,821,914$   15,153,700$   91,862,559$   58,774,929$   38,699,203$   32,243,072$   28,782,099$   8,054,386$   7,989,608$   7,814,464$   7,820,871$   4,324,191$   4,330,598$   4,324,191$   4,330,598$   4,324,191$   3,856,486$   544,109$   544,223$   544,109$   544,223$

5 Year MACRS 100.0% 5.0% 38.0% 22.8% 13.7% 10.9% 9.6%
Life 5.0 Check Sum

Year 1-3 charge 40.0% DDB 100.0%
Year 4-5 charge  S/L

7 Year MACRS 100.0% 3.6% 27.6% 19.7% 14.1% 10.0% 8.7% 8.7% 7.6%
Life 7.0 Check Sum

Year 1-3 charge 28.6% DDB 100.0%
Year 4-7 charge  S/L

15 Year MACRS 100.0% 1.3% 9.9% 8.9% 8.0% 7.2% 6.5% 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 5.2%
Life 15.0 Check Sum

Year 1-3 charge 13.3% DDB 100.0%
Year 4-15 charge  S/L

20 Year MACRS 100.0% 0.9% 7.4% 6.9% 6.4% 5.9% 5.4% 5.0% 4.7% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5%
Life 20.0

Year 1-3 charge 10.0% DDB
Year 4-20 charge  S/L

Prepared by Marion J. Horna, PE and Principal of MJH Power Consulting LLC   12-21-12

Hualapai Wind Project - 200MW

Debt Service Schedule

For Hualapai Proforma

Assumptions -

   Total Cost of Project 325,812,914$ Installed Cost Assumptions D63

   Capitalization Structure Tax Equity Financing

   Debt: Amortization (Yrs) - 12   70% 228,069,040

Payments - Quarterly Rate - 7.5%

   Equity: 30% 97,743,874

Amortization Table 48   Total Payments

Payment # Debt Balance Interest Principal Total Payment Interest Principal Total Payment

Beginning 228,069,040

1   223,317,601   4,276,294   4,751,438   9,027,733

2   218,566,163   4,187,205   4,751,438   8,938,643

3   213,814,725   4,098,116   4,751,438   8,849,554

4   209,063,286   4,009,026   4,751,438   8,760,464   16,570,641   19,005,753   35,576,394

5   204,311,848   3,919,937   4,751,438   8,671,375

6   199,560,410   3,830,847   4,751,438   8,582,285

7   194,808,971   3,741,758   4,751,438   8,493,196

8   190,057,533   3,652,668   4,751,438   8,404,107   15,145,210   19,005,753   34,150,963

9   185,306,095   3,563,579   4,751,438   8,315,017

10   180,554,657   3,474,489   4,751,438   8,225,928

11   175,803,218   3,385,400   4,751,438   8,136,838

12   171,051,780   3,296,310   4,751,438   8,047,749   13,719,778   19,005,753   32,725,531

13   166,300,342   3,207,221   4,751,438   7,958,659

14   161,548,903   3,118,131   4,751,438   7,869,570

15   156,797,465   3,029,042   4,751,438   7,780,480

16   152,046,027   2,939,952   4,751,438   7,691,391   12,294,347   19,005,753   31,300,100

17   147,294,588   2,850,863   4,751,438   7,602,301

18   142,543,150   2,761,774   4,751,438   7,513,212

19   137,791,712   2,672,684   4,751,438   7,424,122

20   133,040,273   2,583,595   4,751,438   7,335,033   10,